



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 752/2025 & CM APPL.50206/2025 (stay)

SH. RAM PRAKASH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shiv K. Gautam, Adv.

(thr. vc) (9599911797)

Shivlegaldrishti@gmail.com

versus

SH. RAM KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rohatgi & Mr. Midhun

Aggarwal, Adv. for R-1

(thr. vc) (9891758831)

snjy_rohatgi@yahoo.co.in

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that reply was filed yesterday. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel will contact the Registry and have it placed on record before the next date.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has received copy of reply and seeks time to file rejoinder thereto. Let the same be filed before the next date.
3. On appellant filing PF within four weeks, issue notice to respondent Nos.2 and 3, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 28.04.2026. Dasti as well. Notice will indicate that reply to stay application be filed before the next date. Affidavit of service be filed well before the next date.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 30, 2025/vk