



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 752/2025 & CM APPL. 50206/2025

SH. RAM PRAKASH SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Shiv Kumar Gautam, Adv.
Mob: 9599911797
shivlegaldrishti@gmail.com
(Through VC).

versus

SH. RAM KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Midhun Aggarwal, Adv.
for R1. (Through VC)
9899595451
snjy_rohtagi@yahoo.co.in
Mr. Mahesh Kumar Chauhan,
Adv. for R2&3.(Through VC).
Mob: 95821 91070
legalwork74@gmail.com

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Reply to CM APPL. 50206/2025 has been filed by respondent no. 1.
2. Ld. counsel for the appellant states that he does not wish to file rejoinder to the reply of respondent no. 1.
3. Learned counsel for respondent nos. 2& 3 states that he does not wish to file any reply to this application. He further submits that he will argue the matter straightaway before the Court.



4. At joint request of the counsel for parties, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 29.07.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2026/nm