



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 752/2025, CM APPL. 50206/2025

SH. RAM PRAKASH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shiv Kumar Gautam and
Ms. Niharika Kashyap, Advs.

versus

SH. RAM KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ritu Dhingra, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

29.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have expired and seeks time to move appropriate Application for bringing their LRs on record.
2. On moving this Application, the matter be listed before learned Registrar.
3. List before the Court on 18.12.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

JULY 29, 2026/R